1“.1"\
& e B
FL20L)

LITe—

[Bnrctncdodnen YeRsl]

303, 13

0 s 0 . ‘

ORI eed, 1SO 9001-2015

; or. | mobrmud morichs’ OC 850

" Office of the Exceutive Engineer, ’ . :
ivisi enpttntTodnth aveil, LN,
Public Works Department, Division, vﬁjfa;aat h 'ﬁﬁ :a:::l
Opp. Old Govt. Hospilal, Tyt REFO UnS .
Z\iifduwaﬂd-562 101.

Chickballapur-562 101.
— d, ) =
E-mail: eeebpiekpwd.gov.in / cechpkpwd@gmail.com Phonc/Fax No:oao=od T, 7103308156 274415

Ve

Yo TmR0/ReR-2/I0T0/T0T0/RR0-1/50.5,13/2022-23 / 2F2_ 008 F] / 05 12022

I30R,
TEHTOD,
FeoQod DL,
RONTZIRT TORH,

8 WILTRTT B3,
S33,
Dxed:  geoQrod ARWOD, TONTRAD, MOVEIAT ORD, WFNTRFT
3¢ BuRE MogTe Inwre I dewdE WR,
wPed: 1) RFoS mM3eed mok: deea 59 wad 2019 O 29-10-2020

2) FRFOE SRSY Morad 46 SFFEET®E 2020 O: 12-10-2020
3) 3R DI TZmod 06-05-2022
4) =NHFOT T3F3 50335: Brea/59/2aR/2019 DZR0E: 26-02-2021

5) XoooNE TONFTROE  QOBACHT', Geea. YOT-dRN,
MPoRTZAD TS0 JIIT 30935:48/2022—23 H@008:07-05-2022
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o . Remarks (Satisfactory/
Criteria NBC Standards Actual Observation Not Satisfactory)
(A) For < 650 volts line
1) Minimum i) 1.20m Horizontal distance No Electrical Lines
Distance from i) 2.50m Vertical distance observed around the Satisfactory
Electrical Line (B) For > 650 volts line School Building
(Ref Page 138, NBC 2016)
. . . - Ground Floor = 3.00m
> .
2) Ceiling Height For Educational Building = 3.60m First Floor = 3.00m Satisfactory
3) Minimum clear W'.dth per_Person (users) Staircase width =
. X Stairways = 10mm/Person
width of staircase, 1.50m
. - Ramp = 6.50mm/Person . Satisfacto
corridor, exit Mini . gl Tread = 0.30m, ry
doorways, ramps inimum widthsStairs = > 1.50m, Riser = 0.15m
! Tread = 0.30m, Riser = 0.15m )
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Remarks (Satisfactory/
Not Satisfactory)

—

Criteria NBC Standards Actual Observation

4) Emergency
vehicle Access Alround building minimum 6.00m Provided Satisfactory
requirement

Ground Floor

5) Bathroom & WC WC =1.10 Sqm ‘
requirement WC = 1.10 Sqm WCF[SE l;lgosrqm Satisfactory
6) Ramp gradient Maximum gradient = 1:10 Provided Satisfactory

requirement
7) Separate Toilet
for Differently Each floor minimum 1 toilet provided Satisfactory
abled persons
8) Ramp/ Lift for
Differently abled
persons

Should be provided above Ground

Floor provided Satisfactory .

Note: Above criteria’s are considered in view of minimum safety of schoolchildren (Neglecting elders and
persons with disabilities) for temporary permission of school building only.

TRV “Aodgéﬁ XowoRATo3, 6&9}36 ﬁdaﬁéoda &)Tj‘ OT00%:13-04-2022 Jotd M/s. Karnataka

Material Test House Pvt., Ltd, No.-8(10/3), 4" cross Basaveshwara layout, Nagashettihalli, RMV 2™ stage
Bangalore-560094 (REPORT NO.KMTH/NDT/325/2022-23) Concrete Non Destructive Test (NDT) RX832085
TOCINTYR, FRROW IR AT HFSWOT AT Bo WoAHIT HoT TID BRATI]T. BT
TEY OT AL RODT, VST, D) SeTED, wIReoRT, IWEDY e N‘o%od)aida QERH
J3000Z JAWFALRTH, NHIFCPNDIE ore IFO 3WBR) Structurally Stable TFToN TORE
Joogeme TIHR), AB wded T (5) TP XHOHT TODFTRLT YORAODT, dLe.. YT~
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QeBRNT.

sme DT,
N /- '
TODFTRVT JOBAOHTT,
dre.q., z&iéwemva‘od QzTRN,
wiuqava:bd

\(gao:sm& T JBerIEh, MTFEIT 83 woRd, WINWIT 2P,  WFTRTTITRT
BRwEMN IQIRNT.
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STHEMN TmodAT.
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M%ﬁu%ﬁad.
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Central Board of secondary Education
| Automation System 2.0 (SARAS Y 4

ez - School Affiliation Rc-cnginee)re(
2.0 _otnst

Letter Details

Dated. 14/10/2022

' NO CllS[IBUOI5?ISL-00171-232-!/2023-2'1

The Manager,
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA GAURIBIDANUR
SERICULTURE OFFICE BUILDING, NEAR NETAJI STADIUM, GAURIB
KARNATAKA ,CHIKKABALLAPUR, 561 208
| (M: 08155295015)
SUBJECT; -FRESH AFEILIATION UP TO SECONDARY LEVEL-regarding..
. Ref : Application No.; - S1-00171-2324 Dated:06/06/2022

" Sir/Madam,

IDANUR

ted to convey approval of the Board for Fresh Affiliation Up to

f This is with reference to school application on the subject cited above. | am direc

Secondary Level as per details given below :

Affiliation No used as User ID for both 0ASIS and
800152
LOC/Registration System
School No
Password for OASIS and LOC/Regyistration System
Affiliated for

49202
s is same as that used for Affiliation Application.

Secondary School Examination Class 11010

Fresh Affiliation

Category
Period of affiliation 01.04.2022 10 31.03.2027
Year and Month From which admission can be
1 April 2022
| .taken in Class-IX
‘\ Year and Month in which first batch of Class=X will
| 1 April, 2024

appear in board examinations

The above is subject to fulfillment of the following conditions:-

1. The approval is based upan the documents /data/information uploaded by the school on
In case of any discrepancies, necessary action will be initiated against the school as per Affiliation Bye -Laws-2018.
CBSE/Respective State /UT Govt. from time to time. The

line. The school will be responsible for its

genuineness.
2. The school will follow the RTE Act, 2009 and instructions issued thereon by the

school will also abide by the conditions prescribed, if any, by the State Government cencerned.
The School is required to apply on online for extension of affiliation along with the requisite fee and other documents as per Rule 10.3 of

! Affiliation Bye Laws.
The school should go through the provision of Affiliation and Examination Bye Laws and subsequent amendment therein as well as circulars

and guidelines /instructions issued by the Board time to time and keep a copy t
nic.in/ for updates.

here of for reference purpose and Is also advised to regularly

visit CBSE websites i.e., http://cbseacademlc‘nic.lnl & http://cbse.
I's. The school to renew mandatory certificates from time to time.

be solely responsible for any legal consequences arising out of the use of school name/logo/society/trust or any other

6. The school shall

identity /activity related to running of school affiliated to CBSE. All legal expenses incurred by the Board, if any, arising out of these

|

| circumstances, shall be borne by the school
{ Concerned Regional Office is requested to create new email id of school as per direction issued by cantroller of examination. This EMail 1D is
used for communication with CBSE only.

“The school shall possess valid fire safety certificate and Building safety certificate during functioning of the school which shall be renewed

from time to time as per norms”.

hllps fsaras.cbse.gov infsaras/Sialus/ViewLetter
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Indar « CARAL
DEPUTY SECRETARY/JOINT SECRETARY (AFE)
ENIOLMENT TABLE
; g kocnllnn of School Campus aren [ ffiliatlon Allowred Epllmum A ﬁ
| S r (From clasuc.‘irlivrlf? X/XL_ )
‘ A :Mr.«/cnlm mentioned In clavse 3 6 1600 sqm Up 1o Class-£ only lm o B
i} Areas/Citles mentionad In clauae 3.6 2400 sqm Up to Class-£Il 524 ———————
> Areas/Cities mentioned In clause 3 6 3200 sqm Up to Class-XIl 28 ) S —
k(‘.lnss-x Cities (Clauses 3 5) and
Ateas mentioned In clause 3 7 !2000 sqm LUD b Claas-X only 10 i
[k Oles (Clausen 35) ang 3000 sqm Up to Class-xil 24
: Areas mentioned In_clauso a7 ) ) ) ) B : T -
| (Class-X Citles (Clause 3 5) and
| - Areas mentioned In clause 3 7 and 4000 sqm Up to Class-XlII 28
] Areas/Clties mentloned In clause 3.4
e 1';‘;".i“‘:'>‘3 (Clause ay) 6000sqm Up to Class-XII 38
M Panindia (Clause 3.2) 8000 sqm Up to Class-XIl 4e S
, T e
o Pan Indla (Clause 3.2) 8000 sqm The number of sections shall be restricted in accordance with "H
above with land requirement unit scaled down to 2000 square meters
\

{-e. 12 sections for every 2000 square meter additionai land.

The total number of sections taken together for ¢ classes Xl and XII should not be mare than 1/3 of optimum number of section allowed on the
basis of land holding for any school.

es in the school,

The number of seEtlons ar;d_studenﬁ shall be restri:t;:ﬂ;;e}' aé;ca:l facilit
For class rooms of size less than 500 sqfeet the e

nrolment shall be 0.08 X size of class rooms in sq feet

Important Notes : 1. The school is required to appoint qualified PETs/PTl as per notms. 2 The school is required upload Mandatory Public Disclosure

3s per Appendix-iX of Affiliaticn Manusl ar #5 webzsite 2. The achea

thistt nform #hs Begid 2o and when sohoul vt be shif*ad ts 2o Sesmanant 5c

| shall apply in the SARAS Portal for shifting of site. 4. The school is required to arrange/maintain well equipped Labs., enriched Library,

clean toilets,
playground, Staff Rooms and other infrastructure as per specifications mentioned in the Affi

liation Bye-Laws, 2018. 5. The number of sections in the
schoal are restricted to 07 sections as per the availability of classrooms. For ¢lassroom size between 400 to 500 Sq. feet, the students shall be

restricted to 32 candidates per section and sections shall not be increased without prior approval of the Board. Further, the School is directed not to
use classrocms size below 400 Sq. feet

This Is an electronically generated document. It does not need any signature.
To verify the authenticity of the document, please visit {Ilupf//wwmsaras,cbse‘gouJn/saras/AIﬁliatedl.Jsl/LIstOlSchderepon
(http://vrwnw saras.chse.gov.in/saras/A fﬁllaledLlsf/LIs:DfSchdereporr)).

PRINT

hilps Jsaras ebse govin/sarasiSlalusiViewloller

Scanned with CamScanner

212



|

Office of the Regional Fire Officer, Bengaluru North Range,
Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services,
Hebbal Fire Station Premises, Manyata Embassy Business
Park, Nagawara Ring Road,Bengaluru-560 045,

2 Ry
u’l‘-\
Qi)

AA

No. 25/RFO/BNR/FSR/2022 Dated: |\ -04-2022.

ANNEXURE — B

Group - B Educational Building
To,
The Principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Sericulture Office building,
Near Netaji Stadium,
Gauribidanur Taluk,
Chikkaballapur District — 561 208.

Sir,

Sub: |Issue of “Fire safety recommendation” with respect to fire prevention,
fire fighting and evacuation measures required at “Kendriya Vidyalaya”
at Sericulture Office building, Near Netaji Stadium, Gauribidanur Taluk,
Chikkaballapur District —561 208.

Ref: Your request letter dated: 14-03-2022.

<LLLB>>

With reference to the subject cited above, the premises of “Kendriya Vidyalaya” at
Sericulture Office building, Near Netaji Stadium, Gauribidanur Taluk, Chikkaballapur District
— 561 208 was inspected by me on 06-04-2022 with respect to Fire prevention, Fire fighting
and Evacuation measures to be complied in the above premises. The details are as under:-

Part-A. Details of the buildin remises :-

vw

01 Name and Address of the : | The Principal,

: Kendriya Vidyalaya,

Sericulture Office building,

Near Netaji Stadium,
Gauribidanur Taluk,
Chikkaballapur District — 561 208.

Applicant.

02 Name and Address of the : | Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Sericulture Office building,

Near Netaji Stadium,
Gauribidanur Taluk,
Chikkaballapur District —561 208.

premises.

03 Name and address of the : | Sericulture Department,

Building owner Near Netaji Stadium,
Gauribidanur Taluk,
Chikkaballapur District — 561 208.

&

Scanned with CamScanner



04

05

06

‘Number of b\illilll\Es

2

. | one bullding.

Number of f loors

Ground & 1* floor.

Floor-wise details of occupancy

Ground floor

09 Class rooms, | Principal office, 1 Office
room, | Staff room & | Store room.

1*' floor

1 Music room, 1 Store room, 1 Computer lab &
5 rooms belongs to Sericulture department.

07 Height of the building 7.80 Mtrs.
08 Site area 02 Acres.
09. | Built-up area of each floor
Ground floor 502.79 Sq. Mtrs.
1** floor 502.79 Sq. Mtrs.
10. | Total built-up area 1005.58 Sq. Mtrs,
11. | Surrounding properties:-
East (front) 9.00 Mtrs. Stadium road.
West (rear) Private property.
North (side) Government property.
South (side) Government property.
12. | Set-back area available around the

East (front) Minimum 08.00 Mtrs,
West (rear) Minimum 01.00 Mtrs
North (side) Minimum 5.50 Mtrs.

South (side) Minimum 08.00 Mtrs.

constructions.

Allowed setbacks (open space) should be maintained free from further obstructions /

Part-B. On inspection of this School/college premises, the following fire prevention, fire fighting
and evacuation measures recommended are considered absolutely essential from fire safety point

of view :-

Sl' Details Existing Recommendations
(1")' (02) (03) (04)

01. | Accessibility tothe |The premises accessible from Adequate

Premises

9.00 Mtrs. Stadium road located
on the eastern side & it is
hardened to carry the Weight of

45,000 Kgs.
5——-
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No. of entrances

Provided one entry/exit of 4.50
Murs. width from 9.00 Mtrs.

Stadium  road located on the
eastern side,

One more entrance of 4.50
Mtrs. width shall be provided.

No. of ;
o Vs»:izla;r;:lases/ Nots. of 01 1.50 Mtrs. width one more
e staircases staircase shall be provided.

Width of ¢ 1.40 Mtrs.
staircases
Width of treads | :| 30 cms.
Height of risers | : 15 cms.
Nos. of riser per | :| 15 risers
flight per flight
Height of v 0.90 Mtr.
handrails
Head room v 2.30 mtrs
clearance

Fire extinguisher Ground floor: 03 nos ABC fire | The following extinguishers,
extinguishers each of 05 Kgs | should be provided in all the
capacity have been provided. Blocks.

A) One water mist
1 floor: 03 nos ABC fire extinguisher of 9 |trs
extinguishers each of 05 Kgs capacity should be kept
capacity have been provided. near each  staircase
landing.

B) One mechanical foam
extinguisher of 9 Itrs
capacity & one ABC type
extinguisher of 6 kgs
capacity  should be
provided near diesel
generator.

C) One CO2 extinguisher of
4.5 kgs capacity should be
provided near each
electrical panel board &
electrical room.

D) One ABC type
extinguisher of 6 kgs
capacity should be located
as to be available within
15 mtrs radius.
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Diesel generators,

No l_[Tro'der__;d

Diesel generator of 15 Kva
capacity should be provided to
supply alternate source of
power supply for emergency
provisions in the building.

First aid Hose reel
hose.

Not Provided.

One Hose reel hose systems
near the staircase landing
should be provided. (one hose
reel system should be
provided for every 1,000
Sq.Mtrs. on each floor). Hose
pipe of 100 mm dia Gl ‘C’ class
pipe & Hose reel hose of 19
mm size and of adequate
length to reach the farthest
point of the floor should be
provided with shut off branch
having a nozzle of 5 mm size.
The hose reel hose should be
connected at each floor
landing.

07.

Terrace tank over
respective tower
terrace.

Not Provided.

Hose reel hose systems should
be connected to an overhead
tank of 5,000 liters capacity.

Note: If the existing building is
not capable of sustaining the
weight of 5,000 litres tank
capacity, provision shall be
made to provide water tank on
the side of the building with
support from the ground level
by providing RCC column
structure or MS column
structure.

If there is no options to
provide even the above
mentioned overhead tank
provision shall be made to
provide underground water
tank  of  capacity with
submersible pump of 5-7 HP
capacity.
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Al the ey ace tank
love

- tem should |
Not Provided. Hose reel hose syst Booster

Iwith minimum be connected to 2 o
'\lpgguu\ ”' ‘ 5 pump capable Of dellverlﬂg
ke/em’, 450 litres of water per minute.

Further the systems should .be
connected to an alternative
source of power supply.
cvstome C SPrler | ;x_‘ﬁa;gvided Not required
system
10. ESEEI_JE routes

09,

Not marked ?irections in  which the
Teachers/Staff/Students have
to move in the event of any |
emergency should be [
displayed in the corridor on |

each floor during evacuation in \
each building.
11. | Fire order

Not displayed
(fire safety plans)

|
|
]
|
|

A notice board indicating the ‘
action to be taken by the |
school  staffs/employees  in |
Case of an emergency should
be displayed along  with
Telephone Numbers of
Gowribidnaur Fire Station i.e. \
08155 - 284101 & 101, and-
telephone numbers of nearest }
Ambulance Service & Pohcel

12.

station.

No smoking board.

1
Not displayed. COPTA Sec-4, direction “No |

Smoking area smoking here is \
an offence” board should be\
written in English & Kannada
both languages shall be
prominently  displayed  at

inside the entry/exit of each
floor.

Fire Siren

Not installed A fire Siren shall be installed in

the premises to inform the
inmates in  case of fire

emergency & evacuate the
area.
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Nominate one Fre nominated either ~ from
Nodal Officer

‘!1i'|'1;fighllng Not trained
training

A Fire Nodal Officer shall be

teaching or non-teaching staff.

At least 40% of teaching & non
teaching staff should be got
trained in fire prevention And
fire fighting evacuation
measures at R.A.Mundkur Fire
&Emergency Services
Academy, Bannerughatta
Road, Bangalore-560 029 or
Regional Training center.

16.

Fire precautionary measures :-

A)

D)
E)

F)

G)

Explosive and flammable materials should not be stores in the store room, UPS

room, Electrical panel area, class rooms, laboratory & electrical sum panel
premises.

B) Accumulation of combustible waste in and the premises should be avoided.
C) The exit ways shall be always kept clear without any obstruction.

Liquefied petroleum gas should not be stores in the building.
The doors shall not be kept locked / latched during working hours and shall be
free from obstruction,

During the class hours the class room doors shall not be locked from inside to out
side.

As per Honorable Supreme Court order all teachers and staffs shall be trained to
handle safety equipment, initiate emergency evacuation and protect their
students in the event of fire and other emergency and the school shall observe

the Fire Safety Day on April 14" of every year be conducting Fire Safety drills with
co-ordinate Fire Service department.

Under the above circumstances, Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services
Department is issuing Fire Safety Recommendation to “Kendriya Vidyalaya” at Sericulture
Office building, Near Netaji Stadium, Gauribidanur Taluk, Chikkaballapur District — 561 208.
Subject to condition and compliance of the above recommendations as shown in Column-4
of Part-B within 3 months and compliance to the undersigned.

“This Fire Safety Recommendation is valid for Only One Year from the date of issue

and it is renewable.

All requirements recommended above are as per National Building Code-2016 Part-4
clause 3.1.3 of Fire and Life safety will have to be complied with mandatorily.

Yours faithfully,

. 1 A
‘
ﬁ innal Rira
weaenal Fire

n..

(-

re Morth Range
: Promises
Nagawara ! wad

Bangalore - 68U U45.
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